
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P 3/4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PARLO BALE Last start winner NOW, 16/05/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2S. Rhodes 528170 9/5190

 2 TRUNKEY ROSE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/1L. Godden 520295 10/5261

 3 NIXON BALE Last start winner NOW, 23/05/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 528168 7/4207

 4 HERE COMES JOE 1 Last start Country winner RIS, 22/05/2021, R9, Y 1Y 3Y 3Y 4/1/2J. Estephan 508237 14/3236

 5 IVY CONNIVING Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R8, C 5C 1C 1C 4/1/2S. Sultana 528247 11/4284

 6 DRUMS OF WAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 1P 4/1/1D. Hall 498025 6/5195

 7 ZAMBORA TAN 3 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 6C 4/1/2P. Massa 521020 11/2185

 8 MR. MAISEY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 7P 4/1/1N. Staines 497763 11/8138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P 5 400 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JOEY CORTEZ Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/4R. Magri 536367 1/0193

 2 RICH DEVIL Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/3T. Craig 530526 2/1183

 3 MAJOR FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 2P 5/4F. Sanotti 529736 1/0174

 4 DYNAMIC STAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/4N. Staines 529842 1/0171

 5 JUNGLE FEVER Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 2P 5/3C. Bell 529968 2/1168

 6 HIATUS Grade order Grade 5 1P 4Y 1Y 5/3S. Evans 532603 2/1167

 7 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/4J. Tweddle 533620 1/0165

 8 ONE SHADOW Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 5P 5/1A. Pagano 522488 4/3159

 9 WICKED FURY Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/2P. Ray 532470 3/2156

 10 BRISK Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 5P 5/4K. Chappelow 496959 3/0108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALWAYS GOING Last start winner RIC, 23/05/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 6P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/076

 2 ANOTHER BELLA Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2V. Spiteri 532528 4/2213

 3 IPSO FACTO Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 6Y 5/1C. Carl 525699 5/3170

 4 GOOD ODDS TYSON Last start placegetter DUB, 22/05/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 6P 5/3F. Hurst 531155 2/1168

 5 PLANET VOYAGE Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1N. Brown 531208 4/3135

 6 NOTIFIED 1 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 20/05/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 4C 5/3C. O'Brien 532376 7/1275

 7 BRICKMAN 4 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4A. Weise 528110 7/0216

 8 GIARRE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/05/2021, R3, P 7P 2P 4Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 8/7143

 9 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Dropping in grade DAP, 13/05/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1K. Rees 508043 6/598

 10 KUDOS BALE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/05/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2S. Rhodes 508622 8/2222

 11 TEDDY THE BEAR Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R10, C 3C 5C 2C 5/4C. Proctor 532516 6/0180

 12 VELOCITY ELANA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R3, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4K. Rees 530417 1/0165

 13 CARTWHEEL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1C. O'Brien 532377 6/5156

 14 ROYAL THUNDER Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 8P 5/4D. Warren 534571 1/0127

 15 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R1, C 7C 5Y 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 528115 3/287
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P MDN 400 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOLD ME UP Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4M. Stegnjaic 535652 1/0151

 2 WHERE'S ROCKY Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Magri 537970 1/0151

 3 ALICE UNCHAINED Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 2P M/1T. Rees 535161 0/0134

 4 REFERRAL Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R2, P 3P M/1J. Smart 538345 0/0117

 5 IMPROBABLE Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R2, P 2P 8C 2P M/1S. Evans 532600 0/0106

 6 HARLEY BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1W. Sugars 528688 0/0100

 7 ZIPPING SHAYNE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 11/05/2021, R1, P

BUL, 04/05/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 2P M/1M. Gatt 534243 0/0119

 8 FASCINATE LEAH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/05/2021, R2, P

GOS, 04/05/2021, R1, P

5P 2P 3P M/1M. Knowles 523977 0/096

 9 STILTON SAPPHIRE Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1K. Rees 498944 0/058

 10 ACHES AND PAINS Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1N. Staines 525574 0/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P NG 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ON THE ROCKS Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 1/2D. Campbell 533706 14/8334

 2 FIVE SECOND RULE Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R3, C 4C 3P 1P 1/2D. Smith 526352 10/9243

 3 ZIPPING VEYRON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/09/2020, R3, P 7P 7P 4P 1/1M. Hallinan 499085 17/5231

 4 ZETLAND TIGER Last start winner BUL, 18/05/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 2/1/2J. Croser 524916 9/7282

 5 NEO BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 29/04/2021, R7, P 7P 1Y 6P 2/1/2S. Rhodes 493358 17/8182

 6 HARDAWAY RANGER Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R4, P 5P 1Y 2P 2/1/1R. Marsden 529645 8/6298

 7 FIRE ON ICE 1 Weighted points score SAN, 20/05/2021, R10 2C 4C 1C 3/1/2M. Moroney 520014 21/1332

 8 SHAKALAKA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R9, Y 5Y 5P 1P 3/1/2J. Jackson 499454 11/8239
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VELOCITY ELANA 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R3, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4K. Rees 530417 1/0165

 2 ASTON BARAK Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4J. Fletcher 535180 1/0150

 3 SCOTTY Last start Country winner RIS, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 1Y 1P 5P 5/1J. Porter 536010 5/3203

 4 GOOD ODDS CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 22/05/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 4C 5/1T. Hurst 537878 4/3235

 5 WICKED FLASH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 04/05/2021, R6, P 6P 3P (FEL)P 5/2P. Ray 532464 3/2219

 6 ZIPPING SAPPORO Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1R. Magri 528605 8/7204

 7 BRINDABELLA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 7P 5/3D. Cormie 529586 3/1177

 8 ZIPPING SHERRY Weighted points score GBN, 14/05/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 1P 5/3M. Wilcox 534238 2/1174

 9 JACOBITE DOUBLE Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2M. Dickson 507670 3/2165

 10 SWEET LAUREL LYN 3 Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R6, C 5C 5P 2P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/1165

 11 LA JULIETTE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R8, Y 6Y 2Y 6C 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0155

 12 VERIDIS BALE Weighted points score WPK, 19/05/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 6/0153

 13 ALL NOSE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R12, Y 6Y 4P 1P 5/4T. Rees 532439 2/0117

 14 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R12, Y 5Y 2P 8P 5/4J. Vassallo 530492 2/0112

 15 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R6, P (FEL)C 8P 5Y 5/3R. Nicolaou 531136 4/1110

 16 MOTOWN PRINCE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R1, C 7C 5Y 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 528115 3/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P NG 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE ON ICE 2 Weighted points score SAN, 20/05/2021, R10 2C 4C 1C 1/2M. Moroney 520014 21/19332

 2 ROMAN REMISS Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 2C 1/2M. Wilcox 522011 18/9324

 3 FIRE LEGEND Weighted points score SAN, 20/05/2021, R8 7C 1C 5C 1/2M. Moroney 520015 26/22310

 4 ZIPPING VEYRON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/09/2020, R3, P 7P 7P 4P 2/1/2M. Hallinan 499085 17/11231

 5 NOTIFIED 2 Last start winner DAP, 20/05/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 4C 3/1/2C. O'Brien 532376 7/5275

 6 BRICKMAN 3 Last start winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2A. Weise 528110 7/6216

 7 INSANE FURY 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 19/05/2021, R11, P 2P 4C 1P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531244 6/5292

 8 TRUNKEY ROSE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/1L. Godden 520295 10/4261

 9 CAPE FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R7, C 5C 3C 3C 3/1/1S. Sultana 526456 10/4224

 10 BOOMIN' ETHICS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R7, Y 4Y (FEL)P 4P 3/1/1P. Mantach 498952 9/6148

 11 HERE COMES JOE 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 22/05/2021, R9, Y 1Y 3Y 3Y 4/1/2J. Estephan 508237 14/8236

 12 PABLO MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 2P 7C 7C 4/1/1S. Sultana 531135 9/4250

 13 CANDY CARRERA 3 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R8, P 2P 4C 1P 4/1/2P. Massa 521019 12/5222

 14 KUDOS BALE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/05/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 508622 8/4222

 15 TALKING COUNTRY Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R6, C 3C 6P 3P 4/1/2N. Staines 531416 6/4191

 16 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 6C 4/1/2P. Massa 521020 11/7185
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FOX KEY Last start winner DAP, 20/05/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3K. Mulrine 536144 2/1204

 2 SHOES MISTRESS Last start placegetter WPK, 19/05/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 8P 5/3M. Hardman 538884 2/1193

 3 GOOD ODDS CASH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 22/05/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 4C 5/1T. Hurst 537878 4/3235

 4 WICKED FLASH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 04/05/2021, R6, P 6P 3P (FEL)P 5/2P. Ray 532464 3/2219

 5 SWEET LAUREL LYN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R6, C 5C 5P 2P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/1165

 6 LA JULIETTE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R8, Y 6Y 2Y 6C 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0155

 7 SMITHFIELD BOY Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R7, Y 3Y 6P 6P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 6/3141

 8 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R6, C 4C 3P 6P 5/1A. Proctor 528621 4/3133

 9 MAJESTIC BEAUTY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 8P 5/2J. Brown 508480 4/2124

 10 STILTON FERGUS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R5, P 8P 5Y 1P 5/4K. Rees 498942 4/0117

 11 ALL NOSE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R12, Y 6Y 4P 1P 5/4T. Rees 532439 2/0117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P NG 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INCAPACITATED Last start winner WAG, 21/05/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 6C 1/2J. King 498816 20/15354

 2 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R8, C 2C 5P 6Y 1/1L. Azzopardi 520933 11/10308

 3 NANGAR RUST 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R5, P 5P 5C 2C 1/2M. Hardman 497581 13/10293

 4 ESTHER'S DIVA Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R9, C 7C 3C 8C 2/1/1S. Sultana 508563 15/10116

 5 BRICKMAN 2 Last start winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2A. Weise 528110 7/6216

 6 INSANE FURY 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 19/05/2021, R11, P 2P 4C 1P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531244 6/5292

 7 SOUND OF SILENCE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 22/05/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1F. Hurst 531160 11/5285

 8 BOOMIN' ETHICS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R7, Y 4Y (FEL)P 4P 3/1/1P. Mantach 498952 9/6148

 9 FLASHING TORQUE 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 20/05/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Cooper 526993 6/5201

 10 YOU KNOW WHY Last start City winner WPK, 22/05/2021, R10, C 1C 4C 3C 4/1/1P. Azzopardi 522891 6/5239

 11 ALL STAR PUNK 2 Dropping in grade WPK, 19/05/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 2Y 4/1/2J. Coyle 522892 9/7128

 12 CANDY CARRERA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R8, P 2P 4C 1P 4/1/2P. Massa 521019 12/5222

 13 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 6C 4/1/2P. Massa 521020 11/7185
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P NG 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANDY CARRERA 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 20/05/2021, R8, P 2P 4C 1P 2/1/2P. Massa 521019 12/5222

 2 SOUND OF SILENCE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 22/05/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/2F. Hurst 531160 11/5285

 3 NANGAR RUST 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R5, P 5P 5C 2C 4/1/1M. Hardman 497581 13/2293

 4 BRICKMAN 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4A. Weise 528110 7/0216

 5 ALL STAR PUNK 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/04/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 2Y 5/1J. Coyle 522892 9/1128

 6 SWEET LAUREL LYN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R6, C 5C 5P 2P 5/4N. Staines 525569 5/0165

 7 MAJESTIC BEAUTY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4J. Brown 508480 4/0124

 8 STILTON FERGUS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R5, P 8P 5Y 1P 5/3K. Rees 498942 4/1117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHAKALAKA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R9, Y 5Y 5P 1P 3/1/2J. Jackson 499454 11/8239
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DRUMS OF WAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 1P 4/1/1D. Hall 498025 6/5195

 2 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 3P 4/1/1N. Brown 531211 8/4189

 3 MR. MAISEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 7P 4/1/1N. Staines 497763 11/8138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WICKED BELLA Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3L. Michael 526173 3/1174

 2 HYPERVENTILATE Last start Country winner RIS, 22/05/2021, R12, Y 1Y 2P 2P 5/4J. Croser 524919 2/0220

 3 GIARRE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/05/2021, R3, P 7P 2P 4Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 8/7143

 4 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Dropping in grade DAP, 13/05/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1K. Rees 508043 6/598

 5 CARTWHEEL 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1C. O'Brien 532377 6/5156

 6 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/284

 7 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/475
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Wednesday, 26 May 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRUNKEY JOHN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 09/12/2020, R3, P 5P 2P M/1A. Godden 533462 0/096
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